FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A	06-18-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
				PTO II		
	REC	102125977	E T	6192		
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Tradema	TAIENIS UNL	Y eachad original docum	ont/s) or conv/ice		
Submission	T	Conveyance Type		ent(s) or copy(lesk or		
X New	1 ype 6-6-07	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent ====		
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation)t ID#	License	Change of Name	•		
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
	Prame #]]	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government A artmental File	gencies) Secret File		
Conveying P			ames of conveying parties	1		
Name (line 1)	Philip Sieczkowski	Walk is additional to	anies of conveying parties	Execution Date Month Day Year 06/04/02		
Name (line 2)						
 Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				99.71		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mai	rk if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Acuity Brands, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	1170 Peachtree Stree	t		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Atlanta City	Georgia State/Country	3030 Zip C			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
	†					
FC:581	40.00 DP					
Public burden report	ing for this collection of information is estimated teded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comme	to average approximately 30 minutes per nts regarding this burden estimate to the	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, incli e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	uding time for reviewing the document and c, Chief Information Officer, Washington,		

garbering the bital heavier to Complete the Outer State.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	nt Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	520 558-2216		
Name	Kenneth E.	Darnell			
Address (line 1)	PO Box 1636	62			
Address (line 2)	Portal, Ari	izona 85632			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent # one		
Enter either the Pate	ent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)		
Enter <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application numbe <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.		PCT PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved. #	one		
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Deposit	Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account if additional fees can be charged to the account)			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Kenneth E. DarnellCometh E DarnellJune 6, 2002Name of Person SigningSignatureDate

Yes

No

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Phil Sieczkowski, 1261 Albemarle Way, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044, have

invented a certain improvement in DIFFUSER FOR LIGHTING FIXTURE, an application for

which was executed concurrently herewith, and;

Whereas, Acuity Brands, Inc. of 1170 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia, 30309, a

corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and

other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention, including all foreign rights, as

described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted

therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said

Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said

Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in

any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue

applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do

everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and

enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

Phil Sieczkowski

Date: 6/4/02

RECORDED: 06/06/2002 REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0606